

ITEM NO.6 Court 16 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 958/2021

MANCHIRAJU TEJASWINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAICHAND K

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59960/2021-STAY APPLICATION )

Date : 16-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings of M.C. No. 75 OF 2021 titled as "*Sri Saichand K Vs. Smt. Manchiraju Tejaswini*", pending before the Court of the Principal Senior Civil Judge, Bangalore Rural District at Bangalore (Karnataka).

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)