

ITEM NO.1611

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 958/2021

MANCHIRAJU TEJASWINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAICHAND K

Respondent(s)

IA No. 59960/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 22-04-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. M. Hathindra, Adv.  
Mr. V. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Senior Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned senior counsel for the respondent and the learned counsel for the petitioner try to seek instructions on the issue whether the marriage can be dissolved subject to the mutual consent parties arrived at a settlement of the issues.

List on 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2022.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)  
BRANCH OFFICER