

ITEM NO.1611

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 958/2021

MANCHIRAJU TEJASWINI

Petitioner

VERSUS

SAICHAND K

Respondent

(IA No.59960/2021-STAY APPLICATION
MEDIATION REPORT NOT RECEIVED)

Date : 22-07-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the petitioner is pursuing Ph.D degree course from Vijaywada, Andhra Pradesh and she is willing to join company of the respondent after completion of the course.

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent states that the respondent has no difficulty in resuming the matrimonial relationship. However, the respondent has reservation on the suggestion made by the learned counsel appearing for petitioner with reference to the time period.

It would be advisable, if both the petitioner and respondent talk to each other on telephone and resolve this issue. In order to enable them to do so, list the petition on 5th August, 2022.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER