

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 958/2021

MANCHIRAJU TEJASWINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAICHAND K

Respondent(s)

IA No. 59960/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 05-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notwithstanding the observations made in the Order dated 22.07.2022, the parties have made no effort to have a dialogue with each other.

List the matter again on 2nd September, 2022.

The parties are directed to remain present through video conference on 2nd September, 2022.

The Registry is directed to share necessary details such as meeting ID well in advance with the parties.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KALIA)
BRANCH OFFICER

